OP \$65.00 6860814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM768023 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoosier Dentist LLC		09/26/2022	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Affordable Care, LLC	
Street Address:	629 Davis Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6860814	CLICK TIGHT
Registration Number:	6292799	WELLNESS DENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129843150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129843100

Email: trademarks@bfkn.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick

Address Line 1: 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Slavick

SIGNATURE: /Scott J. Slavick/

DATE SIGNED: 11/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO_assignment_WD#page1.tif source=USPTO_assignment_WD#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0960

Federal Service Marks and State Trade Name Certificate Assignment

WHEREAS, Hoosier Dentist LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following service marks and trade name for which Assignor owns the following identified federal service mark registrations and state trade name certificate for the services identified therein ("the Marks"):

Service Mark / Trade Name	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
"Wellness Dental" Trade Name Certificate	Arizona	9066172	June 20, 2018
CLICK TIGHT	United States	6,860,814	September 27, 2022
	United States	6,292,799	March 16, 2021

WHEREAS, Affordable Care, LLC, a North Carolina Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced federal service mark registrations and state trade name certificate thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the federal service mark registrations and state trade name certificate thereof.

Hoosier Dentist LLC

Name: BRANDON DHAENENS

Title: CEO

Dated effective as of September 26, 2022

1 of 2

CUDGODIANA	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me	this All day of OCTO held 2022
	2022

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 03/27/26

